
 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS SUMMARY 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Women   
 

Date:  04.04.2004  Start Time:  09:45 
 

   
                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NAT    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 
    
   1   7  189 HASELSBERGER, Monika      TIR   100 100 100  99      399 
       (Final  9.6  9.9 10.7 10.0  9.9 10.5  9.8 10.6  9.3 10.5)   100.8 
                                                                   499.8 
 
   2  15  180 EMBACHER, Sonja           TIR    99  99 100  99      397 
       (Final 10.6 10.7 10.6  9.8  9.6 10.1  9.7 10.2 10.6 10.7)   102.6 
                                                                   499.6 
 
   3   4   61 MARON, Sandra             NOE    98  98 100  98      394 
       (Final  9.0 10.3  9.9  9.5 10.3 10.5  9.6  9.6 10.3 10.6)    99.6 
                                                                   493.6 
 
 
   4   3  105 TIME, Regina              OOE    97  97  98  97      389 
       (Final 10.9 10.6 10.6 10.1 10.0 10.4 10.2 10.7 10.3 10.1)   103.9 
                                                                   492.9 
 
   5  20   58 KRONBERGER, Brigitte      NOE    97  96  97  99      389 
       (Final 10.2 10.3 10.2 10.6 10.5 10.0 10.7 10.2 10.4  9.3)   102.4 
                                                                   491.4 
 
   6  14  139 ALTENAICHINGE, Heidelinde STM    96  97  97  98      388 
       (Final 10.3 10.8 10.0  9.9 10.5 10.0 10.8 10.2  9.7  9.6)   101.8 
                                                                   489.8 
 
   7   9  262 TAUBER, Sabrina           WIE    97  98  99  95      389 
       (Final 10.4 10.0 10.2 10.2  9.7  9.6 10.3 10.3  9.7  8.4)    98.8 
                                                                   487.8 
 
   8   2   23 KERSCHBAUMER, Rita        KTN    97  98  96  98      389 
       (Final  9.6 10.7 10.1  9.7  9.8 10.4 10.2  9.2  9.9  8.9)    98.5 
                                                                   487.5 
 
   9  12   41 BRABEC, Margit            NOE    94  96  99  98      387 
      10   14 DEISER, Desiree           KTN    94  98  97  98      387 
      17  249 GRATZENBERGER, Karin      WIE    98  96  96  97      387 



  12  29  210 ZOTT, Christine           TIR    98  96  97  95      386 
  13  11   79 BRANDSTOETTER, Alexandra  OOE    96  98  95  96      385 
       8  219 FETZ, Hildegard           VBG    96  96  95  98      385 
      25  255 MITEVA, Maria             WIE    96  97  96  96      385 
  16  30  221 BAUER, Bettina            VBG    96  97  94  96      383 
       6  147 GRABENSBERGER, Anita      STM    94  98  92  99      383 
  18   5  124 OBERAUER, Barbara         SBG    97  95  94  95      381 
  19  23  202 TAUSS, Johanna            TIR    96  95  94  95      380 
  20  13  126 PROBST, Angelika          SBG    93  94  97  95      379 
      26  104 SCHICKERMULLE, Christine  OOE    92  97  94  96      379 
  22  24  213 BERANEK, Rosemarie        VBG    97  95  95  91      378 
      21  132 UNTERBERGER, Eva          SBG    91  99  96  92      378 
  24  19   92 MARICA, Daniela           OOE    91  93  95  95      374 
  25  22  172 DR.WOTRUBA, Elfriede      STM    94  93  93  92      372 
      27   66 RADLER, Claudia           NOE    96  89  92  95      372 
  27  16  222 GALEHR, Desiree           VBG    94  94  92  91      371 
      28  149 GSCHODERER, Caecilia      STM    91  94  92  94      371 
      18   32 OLSACHER, Brigitte        KTN    91  95  92  93      371 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Women   
Teamcompetition 

Date:  04.04.2004  Start Time:  09:45 
 

   
 
 
                                                                      
   
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL   LASTROUND  
    
  1   TIR  TIR                                  1176     (293) 
 
           189  HASELSBERGER, Monika       399 
           180  EMBACHER, Sonja            397 
           202  TAUSS, Johanna             380 
 
  2   NOE  NOE                                  1170     (295) 
 
            61  MARON, Sandra              394 
            58  KRONBERGER, Brigitte       389 
            41  BRABEC, Margit             387 
 
  3   WIE  WIE                                  1161     (288) 
 
           262  TAUBER, Sabrina            389 
           249  GRATZENBERGER, Karin       387 
           255  MITEVA, Maria              385 
 
 
  4   OOE  OOE                                  1148     (288) 
 
           105  TIME, Regina               389 
            79  BRANDSTOETTER, Alexandra   385 
            92  MARICA, Daniela            374 
 
  5   KTN  KTN                                  1147     (289) 
 
            23  KERSCHBAUMER, Rita         389 
            14  DEISER, Desiree            387 
            32  OLSACHER, Brigitte         371 
 
  
 
 



 
  6   STM  STM                                  1143     (289) 
 
           139  ALTENAICHINGE, Heidelinde  388 
           147  GRABENSBERGER, Anita       383 
           172  DR.WOTRUBA, Elfriede       372 
 
  7   VBG  VBG                                  1134     (280) 
 
           219  FETZ, Hildegard            385 
           213  BERANEK, Rosemarie         378 
           222  GALEHR, Desiree            371 
 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS SUMMARY 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Junior Women   
 

Date:  04.04.2004  Start Time:  09:45 
 

   
                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NAT    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 
    
   1  34  151 HEIGL, Anna               STM    98 100  99  98      395 
       (Final  9.7 10.0  9.5  9.9  9.9 10.1  9.9 10.6  9.6  9.5)    98.7 
                                                                   493.7 
 
   2  36  239 RUESCHER, Katja           VBG    94  99 100 100      393 
       (Final 10.2 10.6 10.5  9.7  9.1 10.1  9.4 10.3 10.7  9.4)   100.0 
                                                                   493.0 
 
   3  47  188 HAFNER, Viktoria          TIR    99  96  97  99      391 
       (Final 10.0 10.3  9.5 10.7  9.7 10.8 10.1  9.7  9.9  9.9)   100.6 
                                                                   491.6 
 
 
   4  31   13 DEISER, Christina         KTN    95  99  97  98      389 
       (Final 10.3 10.3  9.9 10.1 10.5 10.0  9.6 10.0 10.8  9.9)   101.4 
                                                                   490.4 
 
   5  45   53 HUBER, Hedwig             NOE    97  97  98  94      386 
       (Final  9.9 10.2  9.4  9.2 10.2  9.4  8.9  9.9 10.0 10.8)    97.9 
                                                                   483.9 
 
   6  38   95 NELWEG, Katrin            OOE    95  96  96  97      384 
       (Final  9.3  9.6  9.6 10.4  9.0 10.1  9.9 10.6 10.1 10.7)    99.3 
                                                                   483.3 
 
   7  33   67 RAHBERGER, Maria          NOE    97  93  94  99      383 
       (Final 10.6 10.7  9.8 10.3 10.1  9.9 10.4  9.1  9.7  9.1)    99.7 
                                                                   482.7 
 
   8  32   90 KRAMER, Stephanie         OOE    97  99  95  96      387 
       (Final  9.5  9.6  7.7  9.8 10.7 10.0  9.5 10.0  9.2  9.6)    95.6 
                                                                   482.6 
 
   9  49  187 HAFNER, Monika            TIR    98  94  94  95      381 
      53  208 WEBER, Romana             TIR    95  97  93  96      381 
  11  39   68 RESCH, Birgit             NOE    96  93  95  95      379 



  12  37   24 KERSCHBAUMER, Tamara      KTN    96  95  95  92      378 
  13  52  117 HAMBERGER, Kerstin        SBG    92  96  94  94      376 
      51   60 LEB, Regina               NOE    93  96  95  92      376 
      50  103 SCHICKERMULLE, Agnes      OOE    93  96  93  94      376 
  16  35  194 LUCKINGER, Monika         TIR    97  93  94  91      375 
  17  40  153 HOFER, Katharina          STM    94  90  95  94      373 
  18  41  175 ACHRAINER, Martina        TIR    93  92  90  93      368 
  19  46  145 FINKER, Nicole            STM    90  92  94  90      366 
  20  42  230 LAYR, Angelika            VBG    95  93  84  92      364 
  21  43   22 KAISER, Kerstin           KTN    91  92  89  90      362 
  22  48  216 BROGER, Martina           VBG    89  89  88  94      360 
  23  54  243 VONBUN, Simone            VBG     0   0   0   0        0 
      44  110 WERL, Simone              OOE     0   0   0   0        0 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Junior Women   
Teamcompetition 

Date:  04.04.2004  Start Time:  09:45 
 

 
   
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL   LASTROUND  
    
  1   NOE  NOE                                  1148     (288) 
 
            53  HUBER, Hedwig              386 
            67  RAHBERGER, Maria           383 
            68  RESCH, Birgit              379 
 
  2   OOE  OOE                                  1147     (287) 
 
            90  KRAMER, Stephanie          387 
            95  NELWEG, Katrin             384 
           103  SCHICKERMULLE, Agnes       376 
 
  3   TIR  TIR                                  1134     (283) 
 
           188  HAFNER, Viktoria           391 
           194  LUCKINGER, Monika          375 
           175  ACHRAINER, Martina         368 
 
 
  4   STM  STM                                  1134     (282) 
 
           151  HEIGL, Anna                395 
           153  HOFER, Katharina           373 
           145  FINKER, Nicole             366 
 
  5   KTN  KTN                                  1129     (280) 
 
            13  DEISER, Christina          389 
            24  KERSCHBAUMER, Tamara       378 
            22  KAISER, Kerstin            362 
 
  6   VBG  VBG                                  1117     (286) 
 
           239  RUESCHER, Katja            393 
           230  LAYR, Angelika             364 
           216  BROGER, Martina            360 
 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Jungschuetzen weiblich   
Individual Competition  

Date:  04.04.2004  Start Time:  11:30 
 

  
                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NAT    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 
    
   1   7  192 KITZBICHLER, Ramona       TIR    94  98  99  96      387 
   2  13  160 LOIBNEGGER, Karin         STM    96  97  98  96      387 
   3  21  203 TIEFENBRUNNER, Bianca     TIR    97  96  96  97      386 
 
   4   6  167 SCHREIMEIER, Andrea       STM    98  95  97  96      386 
   5  24   18 FINK, Tanja               KTN    94  98  95  95      382 
   6  10   80 DREER, Patricia           OOE    93  95  95  97      380 
   7  20  157 JANSENBERGER, Anna        STM    90  95  98  96      379 
   8  25   83 GRABNER, Lisa             OOE    93  94  97  95      379 
   9  17   91 LEEB, Siegrid             OOE    96  95  95  92      378 
       4   64 PICHLER, Elisabeth        NOE    94  93  94  97      378 
  11   5  130 SPEICHER, Karina          SBG    94  96  90  97      377 
  12   9   31 MIKULA, Verena            KTN    94  95  94  93      376 
       3  111 WOLLHOFEN, Magdalena      OOE    92  98  94  92      376 
      31  209 ZANGERL, Anna             TIR    93  92  94  97      376 
  15  11   62 MILLAUTZ, Nicole          NOE    93  91  97  94      375 
      14  201 STROBL, Christina         TIR    94  93  94  94      375 
  17  22  234 METZLER, Katharina        VBG    94  93  90  97      374 
      16   35 PIRKER, Maria             KTN    90  96  91  97      374 
  19  33  259 STARZYK, Katharina        WIE    93  92  93  94      372 
  20  28  154 HOFER, Stefanie           STM    91  95  92  93      371 
  21  27  250 HAYDER, Johanna           WIE    90  95  90  92      367 
  22  23    7 NUSSBAUMER, Yvonne        BGL    93  91  91  91      366 
  23  32  217 CERIC, Melanie            VBG    93  89  92  89      363 
  24  30  141 BRANDL, Johanna           STM    92  89  89  91      361 
      29  125 PICHLER, Melanie          SBG    96  88  90  87      361 
  26  18   56 KARNER, Tatjana           NOE    90  89  92  88      359 
  27  26   63 PFEFFER, Alice            NOE    92  88  89  87      356 
       8  242 ULMER, Jessica            VBG    88  90  90  88      356 
      19  133 VITZTHUM, Monika          SBG    87  87  91  91      356 
  30  12  137 ZEIF, Melanie             SBG    91  85  86  92      354 
  31  15  241 SCHLOEGEL, Denise         VBG     0   0   0   0        0 DNS 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Jungschuetzen weiblich   
Teamcompetition 

Date:  04.04.2004  Start Time:  11:30 
 

  
   
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL   LASTROUND  
   
  1   STM  STM                                  1152     (288) 

 

 
           160  LOIBNEGGER, Karin          387 
           167  SCHREIMEIER, Andrea        386 
           157  JANSENBERGER, Anna         379 
 
  2   TIR  TIR                                  1148     (287) 
 
           192  KITZBICHLER, Ramona        387 
           203  TIEFENBRUNNER, Bianca      386 
           201  STROBL, Christina          375 
 
  3   OOE  OOE                                  1134     (281) 
 
            80  DREER, Patricia            380 
            91  LEEB, Siegrid              378 
           111  WOLLHOFEN, Magdalena       376 
 
 
  4   KTN  KTN                                  1132     (285) 
 
            18  FINK, Tanja                382 
            31  MIKULA, Verena             376 
            35  PIRKER, Maria              374 
 
  5   NOE  NOE                                  1112     (279) 
 
            64  PICHLER, Elisabeth         378 
            62  MILLAUTZ, Nicole           375 
            56  KARNER, Tatjana            359 
 
  6   VBG  VBG                                  1093     (274) 
 
           234  METZLER, Katharina         374 
           217  CERIC, Melanie             363 
           242  ULMER, Jessica             356 
 
  7   SBG  SBG                                  1087     (280) 
 
           130  SPEICHER, Karina           377 
           133  VITZTHUM, Monika           356 
           137  ZEIF, Melanie              354 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      SENIORINNEN   
Individual Competition  

Date:  02.04.2004  Start Time:  10:00 
 

                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NAT    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 
    
   1  47  251 IVELLIO-VEL, Nora         WIE    94  96  96  97      383 
   2  41   21 GUSSNIG, Maria            KTN    96  94  96  97      383 
   3  49   86 KESSEL, Ernestine         OOE    96  99  92  93      380 
 
   4  42   93 MAURER, Anneliese         OOE    91  97  93  96      377 
   5  53  179 DIETMANN, Anni            TIR    93  96  93  93      375 
   6  50   43 DIER, Andrea              NOE    95  95  92  93      375 
   7  44  116 FEIERSINGER, Brigitte     S      94  94  92  92      372 
   8  54  253 KAUFMANN, Brigitte        WIE    90  93  90  96      369 
   9  60  257 RANZINGER, Maria          WIE    91  92  96  89      368 
  10  56   85 HUMER, Angelika           OOE    88  92  93  94      367 
  11  51  118 HAUBOLD, Elfriede         S      91  91  92  92      366 
  12  58  143 ELSNER, Hermine           STM    95  91  90  88      364 
      43   49 GONAUS, Renate            NOE    90  96  89  89      364 
  14  46  182 GOSCH, Annemarie          TIR    91  87  91  94      363 
      59  190 JESNER, Gabi              TIR    90  90  95  88      363 
  16  45  155 HOFFMANN, Gerti           STM    87  93  88  93      361 
      52  169 STEFERL, Grete            STM    88  90  90  93      361 
  18  57   70 SCHARTNER, Eva            NOE    92  94  87  87      360 
  19  48   25 KERSCHBAUME, Vefi         KTN    86  92  91  89      358 
  20  55   12 ASSLABER, Vefi            KTN    90  87  90  73      340 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      SENIORINNEN   
Teamcompetition 

Date:  02.04.2004  Start Time:  10:00 
 

   
                                                                      
   
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL   LASTROUND  
    
  1   OOE  OOE                                  1124     (283) 
 
            86  KESSEL, Ernestine          380 
            93  MAURER, Anneliese          377 
            85  HUMER, Angelika            367 
 
  2   WIE  WIE                                  1120     (282) 
 
           251  IVELLIO-VEL, Nora          383 
           253  KAUFMANN, Brigitte         369 
           257  RANZINGER, Maria           368 
 
  3   TIR  TIR                                  1101     (275) 
 
           179  DIETMANN, Anni             375 
           182  GOSCH, Annemarie           363 
           190  JESNER, Gabi               363 
 
 
  4   NOE  NOE                                  1099     (269) 
 
            43  DIER, Andrea               375 
            49  GONAUS, Renate             364 
            70  SCHARTNER, Eva             360 
 
  5   STM  STM                                  1086     (274) 
 
           143  ELSNER, Hermine            364 
           155  HOFFMANN, Gerti            361 
           169  STEFERL, Grete             361 
 
  6   KTN  KTN                                  1081     (259) 
 
            21  GUSSNIG, Maria             383 
            25  KERSCHBAUME, Vefi          358 
            12  ASSLABER, Vefi             340 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS SUMMARY 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Men   
 

Date:  03.04.2004  Start Time:  08:30 
 

 
 
                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NAT    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 
    
   1   8  244 WAIBEL, Jun.              VBG    98  97 100  99  98  99      591 
             (Final 10.1 10.7 10.8 10.3 10.8 10.3  9.6 10.3 10.8 10.4)     104.1 
                                                                           695.1 
 
   2  11   78 BRANDMAIER, Gerhard       OOE   100  99  99  98  97  99      592 
             (Final 10.4 10.4 10.4 10.4 10.6  9.1 10.3 10.3 10.3 10.5)     102.7 
                                                                           694.7 
 
   3   3   88 KNOEGLER, Mario           OOE    99 100 100  99  98  99      595 
             (Final  9.5 10.5  9.6 10.0  9.3 10.1 10.7  9.1  9.4 10.9)      99.1 
                                                                           694.1 
 
 
   4   4   44 FARNIK, Thomas            NOE   100  98  97  99 100  99      593 
             (Final  9.8 10.8  9.6  9.7 10.0 10.0 10.4 10.5 10.0 10.0)     100.8 
                                                                           693.8 
 
   5  36  101 RASER, Stefan             OOE   100  98  97  99  97  99      590 
             (Final 10.4  9.9 10.5 10.6  9.7 10.4 10.0 10.5 10.4 10.4)     102.8 
                                                                           692.8 
 
   6   7  198 PLANER, Christian         TIR    99 100  99  99  99  98      594 
             (Final  9.0 10.1 10.1  8.8  8.7 10.1  9.9 10.7 10.3 10.3)      98.0 
                                                                           692.0 
 
   7  14  163 NEUBURGER, Martin         STM    98  99  98  95  99 100      589 
             (Final  9.9 10.2 10.3 10.4  9.8 10.5 10.4 10.5 10.3 10.6)     102.9 
                                                                           691.9 
 
   8   2   17 FINK, Alois               KTN    98  98  98 100  97  99      590 
             (Final 10.7  9.7 10.8  9.8  9.7  9.9 10.6  9.4 10.9  9.7)     101.2 
                                                                           691.2 
 
   9  15  183 GRABNER, Dieter           TIR    97  98  99  98  98  99      589 
      33  193 KREIDL, Roland            TIR    99  99 100  96  99  96      589 



  11   6  158 KRISTANDL, Manfred        STM    98  97 100  97  98  96      586 
  12  19   99 RAAB, Roland              OOE    98  99  96  97  97  98      585 
  13  12   59 LAMPL, Thomas             NOE    95  95  99  97  99  95      580 
  14  23  178 BICHLER, Markus           TIR    98  97  95  95  97  97      579 
      29  109 TREMETSBERG, Andreas      OOE    96  98  96  97  97  95      579 
  16   9  247 BRALIC, Jedinko           WIE    95  96  97  97  97  96      578 
      41  185 GUFLER, Hannes            TIR    95  96  96  98  97  96      578 
  18  30   46 GANSCH, Leopold           NOE    96  95  96  96  96  98      577 
      16  227 KREMMEL, Rainer           VBG    95  95  96  98  95  98      577 
      17  256 PEZZEI, Florian           WIE    95  97  95  96  96  98      577 
  21  21  122 NIEDERREITE, Christian    SBG    96  96  96  94  97  97      576 
      25  102 SCHEIRICH, Haral          OOE    95  93  98  96  97  97      576 
      38  171 WILFINGER, Erich          STM    94  97  98  97  96  94      576 
  24  39  196 NITZ, Fredi               TIR    97  94  94  97  97  96      575 
      13  136 WURZINGER, Christian      SBG    96  96  97  95  96  95      575 
  26  18    2 EDER, Norbert             BGL    97  93  97  95  96  96      574 
      37   47 GASSNER, Wolfgang         NOE    93  95  97  96  96  97      574 
  28  26   48 GONAUS, Eduard            NOE    93  98  95  94  95  98      573 
      42  235 NACHBAUR, Ignaz           VBG    93  95  94  97  99  95      573 
  30  27  152 HIRSCHEGGER, Hannes       STM    93  93  95  95  98  98      572 
  31   5  135 WOELFLER, Stefan          SBG    91  95  95  96  99  95      571 
  32  24  240 SCHALLERT, Gunnar         VBG    96  96  95  93  95  95      570 
  33  31  114 BERGSCHOBER, Andreas      SBG    94  97  93  96  92  96      568 
      40  220 PIRKER, Peter             VBG    96  93  94  93  96  96      568 
      34  237 RABEL, Patrick            VBG    96  94  94  93  94  97      568 
  36  20   45 KROISS, Andreas           NOE    97  94  93  94  95  94      567 
      35  254 LIPTAK, Jaroslav          WIE    95  91  98  96  93  94      567 
  38  10   34 PIRKER, Hansi             KTN    94  95  93  95  93  96      566 
  39  28   26 KIRCHER, Andreas          KTN    92  93  96  94  96  92      563 
  40  32  165 ROHRER, Thomas            STM    93  93  94  96  92  94      562 
  41  22  173 ZOEHRER, Stefan           STM    92  96  93  97  88  94      560 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Men   
Teamcompetition 

Date:  03.04.2004  Start Time:  08:30 
 

   
 
 
                                                                      
   
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL   LASTROUND  
    
  1   TIR  TIR                                  1772     (293) 
 
           198  PLANER, Christian          594 
           183  GRABNER, Dieter            589 
           193  KREIDL, Roland             589 
 
  2   OOE  OOE                                  1766     (293) 
 
            88  KNOEGLER, Mario            595 
            78  BRANDMAIER, Gerhard        592 
           109  TREMETSBERG, Andreas       579 
 
  3   NOE  NOE                                  1750     (292) 
 
            44  FARNIK, Thomas             593 
            59  LAMPL, Thomas              580 
            46  GANSCH, Leopold            577 
 
 
  4   STM  STM                                  1737     (290) 
 
           163  NEUBURGER, Martin          589 
           158  KRISTANDL, Manfred         586 
           165  ROHRER, Thomas             562 
 
  5   VBG  VBG                                  1736     (294) 
 
           244  WAIBEL, Jun.               591 
           227  KREMMEL, Rainer            577 
           237  RABEL, Patrick             568 
 
  
 
 



 
  6   WIE  WIE                                  1722     (288) 
 
           247  BRALIC, Jedinko            578 
           256  PEZZEI, Florian            577 
           254  LIPTAK, Jaroslav           567 
 
  7   KTN  KTN                                  1719     (287) 
 
            17  FINK, Alois                590 
            34  PIRKER, Hansi              566 
            26  KIRCHER, Andreas           563 
 
  8   SBG  SBG                                  1714     (286) 
 
           136  WURZINGER, Christian       575 
           135  WOELFLER, Stefan           571 
           114  BERGSCHOBER, Andreas       568 
 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN             
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                             

RESULTS SUMMARY 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Junior Men   
 

Date:  03.04.2004  Start Time:  08:30 
 

   
 
                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NAT    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 
    
   1  46  170 STREMPFL, Martin          STM    99  96  98  97 100  93      583 
             (Final 10.4 10.6 10.2 10.7  9.9 10.3  9.8  9.6  9.3 10.6)     101.4 
                                                                           684.4 
 
   2  47  184 GREIDERER, Bernhard       TIR    98  96 100  95  97  95      581 
             (Final 10.5  9.1  8.6 10.9 10.1 10.1 10.7 10.8 10.6  9.9)     101.3 
                                                                           682.3 
 
   3  45   65 PODOLAK, Michael          NOE    96  96  97  97  95  99      580 
             (Final  9.8 10.3  9.0 10.4 10.5 10.6  9.8  9.8 10.2 10.4)     100.8 
                                                                           680.8 
 
 
   4  60  134 WENGER, Robert            SBG    97  97  97  99  95  97      582 
             (Final 10.7  9.4 10.6  9.3 10.4 10.0  9.1 10.7  9.6  8.1)      97.9 
                                                                           679.9 
 
   5  49  112 WOLLHOFEN, Richard        OOE    95  97  97  98  98  97      582 
             (Final  9.0  8.8 10.6  9.5 10.0 10.0 10.2 10.5  9.6  9.4)      97.6 
                                                                           679.6 
 
   6  55  113 ZEHETNER, Walter          OOE    98  97  97  97  97  94      580 
             (Final 10.5  9.8 10.6  9.0  9.8  9.4 10.2 10.5  9.6  8.8)      98.2 
                                                                           678.2 
 
   7  44   82 DUMHART, Daniel           OOE    94  95  97  96  99  98      579 
             (Final  9.1 10.7  9.0  9.7  9.5 10.7 10.5  9.4  9.6 10.7)      98.9 
                                                                           677.9 
 
   8  58  197 PIENZ, Florian            TIR    94  95  97  96  98  97      577 
             (Final  9.7  9.2  9.4  9.1 10.0  9.7  9.1  9.9  9.7 10.6)      96.4 
                                                                           673.4 
 
   9  53  224 GROSS, Christoph          VBG    95  98  96  95  97  96      577 
  10  52  199 RINGLER, Michael          TIR    95  91  96  97  98  98      575 



  11  54   19 FUIKO, Markus             KTN    95  96  95  94  95  95      570 
      57  148 GRASER, Alexander         STM    96  96  95  93  94  96      570 
  13  48  236 NOVAK, Patrick            VBG    93  93  94  95  98  96      569 
  14  50   74 SPIES, Michael            NOE    94  91  98  95  96  92      566 
  15  59  231 LENHART, Florian          VBG    96  95  93  94  92  95      565 
  16  61   75 WUTZL, Christoph          NOE    96  96  93  94  92  91      562 
  17  62   30 MEIXL, Ronald             KTN    93  91  93  95  96  93      561 
      61  106 TIME, Robert              OOE    92  88  98  94  94  95      561 
  19  51  140 BARTSCH, Benjamin         STM    94  95  93  93  93  91      559 
  20  56   69 RESCH, Mathias            NOE    91  94  94  84  91  90      544 
  21  60  225 KAETZLER, Simon           VBG    92  89  88  85  90  85      529 
  22  62  260 STARZYK, Martin           WIE     0   0   0   0   0   0        0 DNS 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Junior Men   
Teamcompetition 

Date:  03.04.2004  Start Time:  08:30 
 

 
 
                                                                      
   
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL   LASTROUND  
    
  1   OOE  OOE                                  1741     (289) 
 
           112  WOLLHOFEN, Richard         582 
           113  ZEHETNER, Walter           580 
            82  DUMHART, Daniel            579 
 
  2   TIR  TIR                                  1733     (290) 
 
           184  GREIDERER, Bernhard        581 
           197  PIENZ, Florian             577 
           199  RINGLER, Michael           575 
 
  3   STM  STM                                  1712     (280) 
 
           170  STREMPFL, Martin           583 
           148  GRASER, Alexander          570 
           140  BARTSCH, Benjamin          559 
 
 
  4   VBG  VBG                                  1711     (287) 
 
           224  GROSS, Christoph           577 
           236  NOVAK, Patrick             569 
           231  LENHART, Florian           565 
 
  5   NOE  NOE                                  1690     (281) 
 
            65  PODOLAK, Michael           580 
            74  SPIES, Michael             566 
            69  RESCH, Mathias             544 
 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Jungschuetzen Maennl.   
Individual Competition  

Date:  04.04.2004  Start Time:  11:30 
 

   
                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NAT    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 
    
   1  41  195 MEIXNER, Lorenz           TIR    98  97  98  98      391 
   2  48  204 VANICEK, Stefan           TIR    95  97  98  96      386 
   3  38   72 SCHMIRL, Alexander        NOE    99  95  96  94      384 
 
   4  56  205 VANICEK, Thomas           TIR    94  96  95  96      381 
   5  60   89 KRAMER, Andreas           TIR    93  91  97  96      377 
   6  45   54 IHRYBAUER, Matthias       NOE    93  95  94  95      377 
   7  57  233 MAYER, Emanuel            VBG    90  95  95  96      376 
   8  42  215 BOEHLER, Martin           VBG    95  94  93  94      376 
   9  36   28 LUGGER, Raphael           KTN    92  92  93  97      374 
      52   98 PFOSER, Christoph         OOE    97  94  94  89      374 
      53   73 SCHMIT, Georg             NOE    91  95  96  92      374 
  12  47  161 MISSETHON, Rene           STM    94  92  91  96      373 
      40  164 PUTZ, Mathias             STM    92  91  95  95      373 
      51   38 WEDENIG, Michael          KTN    94  93  94  92      373 
  15  50  238 RUSCH, Tobias             VBG    90  94  96  91      371 
      55  166 SCHOERKMAIER, Martin      STM    94  90  95  92      371 
      37  108 TRAXL, Julian             OOE    87  96  93  95      371 
  18  43   27 LUGGER, Andreas           KTN    93  91  93  93      370 
       0   94 NAGL, Mario               OOE    92  93  94  91      370 
  20  58  146 GAISRUCKER, Christian     STM    92  87  97  89      365 
      46  131 STEINBERGER, Christoph    SBG    94  93  91  87      365 
  22  61  263 FREUDENTHALER, Klaus      OOE    93  92  86  92      363 
      39  120 JAIDL, Michael            SBG    88  92  92  91      363 
  24   0    8 PALKOVICH, Alddo          BGL    88  91  90  92      361 
  25  59   29 MAYERHOFER, Juergen       KTN    87  91  89  92      359 
  26  54  127 RAINER, Florian           SBG    92  90  84  92      358 
  27  44   96 OBERMAIR, Andreas         OOE    83  90  92  92      357 
  28   0  159 KOTRASCH, Daniel          STM    88  87  90  91      356 
  29   0   40 BERGER, Christophe        NOE    86  82  84  93      345 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      Jungschuetzen maennl.  
Teamcompetition 

Date:  04.04.2004  Start Time:  11:30 
 
   
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL   LASTROUND  
    
  1   TIR  TIR                                  1158     (290) 
 
           195  MEIXNER, Lorenz            391 
           204  VANICEK, Stefan            386 
           205  VANICEK, Thomas            381 
 
  2   NOE  NOE                                  1135     (281) 
 
            72  SCHMIRL, Alexander         384 
            54  IHRYBAUER, Matthias        377 
            73  SCHMIT, Georg              374 
 
  3   VBG  VBG                                  1123     (281) 
 
           233  MAYER, Emanuel             376 
           215  BOEHLER, Martin            376 
           238  RUSCH, Tobias              371 
 
 
  4   KTN  KTN                                  1117     (282) 
 
            28  LUGGER, Raphael            374 
            38  WEDENIG, Michael           373 
            27  LUGGER, Andreas            370 
 
      STM  STM                                  1117     (283) 
 
           161  MISSETHON, Rene            373 
           164  PUTZ, Mathias              373 
           166  SCHOERKMAIER, Martin       371 
 
  6   OOE  OOE                                  1102     (276) 
 
            98  PFOSER, Christoph          374 
           108  TRAXL, Julian              371 
            96  OBERMAIR, Andreas          357 
 
  7   SBG  SBG                                  1086     (270) 
 
           131  STEINBERGER, Christoph     365 
           120  JAIDL, Michael             363 
           127  RAINER, Florian            358 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      SENIOREN 1   
Individual Competition  

Date:  02.04.2004  Start Time:  10:00 
 
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NAT    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 
    
   1   4  107 TISCHLER, Johann          OOE    99  99  98  96   0   0      392 
   2   3   16 EDER, Ferdinand           KTN    95  98  95  98   0   0      386 
   3   5   55 KARL, Helmut              NOE    98  97  94  97   0   0      386 
 
   4   7  168 SCHREMPF, Wilhelm         STM    97  97  97  95   0   0      386 
   5  10  261 TAUBER, Alfred            WIE    95  97  94  99   0   0      385 
   6   8  186 HAFNER, Erhard            TIR    96  98  96  94   0   0      384 
   7   9  214 BERANEK, Werner           VBG    94  96  94  96   0   0      380 
   8  17  156 HUBER, Ernst              STM    94  94  95  96   0   0      379 
   9  20  246 BOSAK, Gerhard            WIE    95  98  94  92   0   0      379 
      13   81 DREER, Thomas             OOE    97  95  92  95   0   0      379 
      35  150 HAUSEGGER, Harald         STM    95  96  95  93   0   0      379 
  12  36  191 JESNER, Martin            T      96  95  90  97   0   0      378 
      12   33 OLSACHER, Stefan          KTN    90  96  95  97   0   0      378 
  14  22   77 BERNDORFER, Josef         O      92  95  96  93   0   0      376 
      32  100 RASER, Josef              OOE    96  96  91  93   0   0      376 
  16  16  129 SCHARSCHING, Franz        SBG    95  94  91  95   0   0      375 
  17  33   52 HARTL, Josef              NOE    96  92  92  94   0   0      374 
      15  229 LANG, Josef               VBG    93  93  95  93   0   0      374 
  19  14   51 GRABENSBERG, Siegfried    NOE    95  95  92  91   0   0      373 
      24  174 ZOEHRER, Ernst            STM    92  93  93  95   0   0      373 
  21  18  181 FANKHAUSER, Silvester     TIR    91  96  93  92   0   0      372 
  22  34  115 BRANDSTAETTE, Martin      SBG    95  93  94  89   0   0      371 
       2    1 EDER, Josef               BGL    91  89  96  95   0   0      371 
  24  31   15 DEISER, Klaus             KTN    85  96  94  95   0   0      370 
      29  248 GRATZENBERG, Erich        WIE    94  91  92  93   0   0      370 
       6  119 HIRSCHER, Guenter         SBG    89  95  91  95   0   0      370 
  27  30    5 KALKBRENNER, Alfred       BGL    92  91  93  91   0   0      367 
  28  25  200 SAILER, Werner            TIR    87  90  95  94   0   0      366 
      11   10 SAUTNER, Konrad           BGL    91  89  91  95   0   0      366 
  30  23   42 CHRISTIAN, Peter          N      90  92  89  94   0   0      365 
  31  37  211 ABERER, Siegfried         VBG    90  89  93  91   0   0      363 
  32  26  223 GASSER, Markus            V      94  91  89  87   0   0      361 
  33  21    4 HAUTZINGER, Franz         B      91  88  86  87   0   0      352 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      SENIOREN 1   
Teamcompetition 

Date:  02.04.2004  Start Time:  10:00 
 
 
  

   
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL   LASTROUND  
    
  1   OOE  OOE                                  1147     (0) 
 
           107  TISCHLER, Johann           392 
            81  DREER, Thomas              379 
           100  RASER, Josef               376 
 
  2   STM  STM                                  1144     (0) 
 
           168  SCHREMPF, Wilhelm          386 
           150  HAUSEGGER, Harald          379 
           156  HUBER, Ernst               379 
 
  3   KTN  KTN                                  1134     (290) 
 
            16  EDER, Ferdinand            386 
            33  OLSACHER, Stefan           378 
            15  DEISER, Klaus              370 
 
 
  4   WIE  WIE                                  1134     (284) 
 
           261  TAUBER, Alfred             385 
           246  BOSAK, Gerhard             379 
           248  GRATZENBERG, Erich         370 
 
  5   NOE  NOE                                  1133     (0) 
 
            55  KARL, Helmut               386 
            52  HARTL, Josef               374 
            51  GRABENSBERG, Siegfried     373 
 
 
 
 
 



  6   TIR  TIR                                  1122     (0) 
 
           186  HAFNER, Erhard             384 
           181  FANKHAUSER, Silvester      372 
           200  SAILER, Werner             366 
 
  7   VBG  VBG                                  1117     (0) 
 
           214  BERANEK, Werner            380 
           229  LANG, Josef                374 
           211  ABERER, Siegfried          363 
 
  8   SBG  SBG                                  1116     (0) 
 
           129  SCHARSCHING, Franz         375 
           115  BRANDSTAETTE, Martin       371 
           119  HIRSCHER, Guenter          370 
 
  9   BGL  BGL                                  1104     (0) 
 
             1  EDER, Josef                371 
             5  KALKBRENNER, Alfred        367 
            10  SAUTNER, Konrad            366 
 

 
 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN            
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                            

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      SENIOREN 2   
Individual Competition  

Date:  02.04.2004  Start Time:  11:45 
 

                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NAT    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 
    
   1  15  177 BALDESSARINI, Rudi        TIR    94  93  94  97   0   0      378 
   2  11   87 KLUTSCH, Helmut           OOE    95  92  94  97   0   0      378 
   3   4   71 SCHLOEGL, Hermann         NOE    96  90  96  96   0   0      378 
 
   4   8  228 KUENZLER, Leo             VBG    96  95  91  95   0   0      377 
   5   3   76 ARZT, Florian             OOE    92  93  96  95   0   0      376 
   6  13  121 MELCHAREK, Franz          SBG    94  95  92  95   0   0      376 A1-2P 
   7   7  176 BACHER, Gerti             TIR    90  94  95  94   0   0      373 
   8   5  128 RONACHER, Walter          SBG    92  93  94  94   0   0      373 
   9   9  258 RANZINGER, Werner         WIE    92  93  95  93   0   0      373 
  10   6  162 MUELLER, Alfred           STM    95  92  90  95   0   0      372 
  11  30   57 KLEMISCH, Johann          N      92  89  95  95   0   0      371 
  12  34   37 PUFF, Erwin               K      92  90  92  95   0   0      369 
  13  29   84 HINTERMAIER, Hans         O      95  93  87  93   0   0      368 
      19   97 OTREBA, Guenter           OOE    89  93  95  91   0   0      368 
      23  207 WAGGER, Peter             T      89  92  94  93   0   0      368 
  16  28   36 PROBST, Werner            K      93  91  87  96   0   0      367 
  17   2   11 SCHAPPELWEIN, Otto        BGL    92  94  89  91   0   0      366 
  18  12   39 BAUER, Rudolf             NOE    91  91  95  87   0   0      364 
  19  14  144 NEUBURGER, Franz          STM    93  88  91  91   0   0      363 
  20  20   50 GOTTSCHALK, Harald        NOE    88  92  94  88   0   0      362 
  21  16  218 DREHER, Bruno             VBG    90  89  92  90   0   0      361 
  22  22  142 DERGHAM, Sherif           STM    87  92  93  88   0   0      360 
      21  123 NIEDERREITER, Fritz       SBG    88  87  93  92   0   0      360 
  24  31  138 ALBER, Peter              STM    88  86  86  97   0   0      357 
      18    9 PISZECKER, Friedrich      BGL    84  91  89  93   0   0      357 
  26  24  226 KESSLER, Josef            VBG    90  91  87  88   0   0      356 
      32  206 WAGGER, Hans              TIR    87  87  91  91   0   0      356 
  28  10    3 HAHNENKAMP, Johann        BGL    88  87  93  83   0   0      351 
  29  17  245 BERNDL, Leopold           WIE    84  90  90  85   0   0      349 
  30  33  212 BEER, Werner              V      83  85  87  87   0   0      342 
      25  252 JAX, Hagen                WIE    84  87  83  88   0   0      342 

 
 Schuetze Nr.121 2 Punkt Abzug Rules No.7.6.6.2 



 
 

OESTERREICHISCHE STAATSMEISTERSCHAFTEN               
2.-4.April Liezen/Steiermark 2004                               

RESULTS 
 

10 m Air Rifle      SENIOREN 2  
Teamcompetition 

Date:  02.04.2004  Start Time:  11:45 
 

                                                                      
   
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL   LASTROUND  
    
  1   OOE  OOE                                  1122     (0) 
 
            87  KLUTSCH, Helmut            378 
            76  ARZT, Florian              376 
            97  OTREBA, Guenter            368 
 
  2   SBG  SBG                                  1109     (0) 
 
           121  MELCHAREK, Franz           376 
           128  RONACHER, Walter           373 
           123  NIEDERREITER, Fritz        360 
 
  3   TIR  TIR                                  1107     (0) 
 
           177  BALDESSARINI, Rudi         378 
           176  BACHER, Gerti              373 
           206  WAGGER, Hans               356 
 
 
  4   NOE  NOE                                  1104     (0) 
 
            71  SCHLOEGL, Hermann          378 
            39  BAUER, Rudolf              364 
            50  GOTTSCHALK, Harald         362 
 
  5   VBG  VBG                                  1094     (0) 
 
           228  KUENZLER, Leo              377 
           218  DREHER, Bruno              361 
           226  KESSLER, Josef             356 
 
  6   STM  STM                                  1089     (0) 
 
           162  MUELLER, Alfred            372 
           142  DERGHAM, Sherif            360 
           138  ALBER, Peter               357 
 



  7   BGL  BGL                                  1074     (0) 
 
            11  SCHAPPELWEIN, Otto         366 
             9  PISZECKER, Friedrich       357 
             3  HAHNENKAMP, Johann         351 
 
  8   WIE  WIE                                  1064     (0) 
 
           258  RANZINGER, Werner          373 
           245  BERNDL, Leopold            349 
           252  JAX, Hagen                 342 
 

 
 


